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SUBCABLE JACKET
RIPCORD
OUTER JACKET
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CENTRAL STRENGTH
4 CHANNEL MEMBER/FILLER
BREAKOUT — MIL-TAC CABLES 0 TIGHT.BUFFER
// OPTICAL FIBER
S /'//l’é‘ ARAMID YARN
%”."«”’/ 7 | STRENGTHMEMBER

FIBER PERFORMANCE

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

IMPACT RESISTANCE TIA-455-25

1500 IMPACTS

CRUSH RESISTANCE TIA-455-41

2200 N/cm

OPERATING TEMPERATURE

-55°C TO +85°C

STORAGE TEMPERATURE

-70°C TO +85°C

LOW WATER PEAK
INDUSTRY STANDARD DESIGNATION SINGLE-MODE

ITU-T G.652.D
CORE/CLADDING DIAMETER (pm) 9/125
WAVELENGTH (nm) 1310/1550
SECONDARY BUFFER DIAMETER (um) |900

INSTALLATION AND OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS

CABLE CHARACTERISTICS

INSTALLATION OPERATING JACKET COLOR BLACK
MAX TENSILE LOAD 2,200 N (490 Ibs) 550 N (120 Ibs) JACKET MATERIAL POLYURETHANE
MIN BEND RADIUS 7.5cm (3.0in) 3.8cm (1.5in) BUFFER MATERIAL HARD ELASTOMERIC
SUBUNIT OD 2.0 mm
CABLE DIAMETER 7.5 mm (0.30 in)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ™ 50 High Street, West Mill,
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm] APPROVALS DATE I -l : O I | | Nortlhg Andrgser, I\/?/i\ O1|845 USA.
OVERALL CABLE LENGTH TOLERANCE: | DRAWN BY 06/05/20" - Phone: 1.800.341.5266
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TGO | et et | s (ROCAN EQUVALENT 83526/ 4 CHANNEL I
XX =+ .02[.5] £1/32
XXX = £.005 [13] ANGLES # 1° MAY VARY NUT RECEPTICAL TO LC PC 4X SM 9/125/2mm, 3m
THIRD-ANGLE PROJECTION COLOR VARIATIONS SIZE | CAGE CODE [ ITEM NO. REV.
_@_ MAY OCCUR 43321 FCA-M8-JNLCSMMT-3
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